UNITED WAY WOMEN UNITED SUPPORT REQUEST FORM



United Way of Marathon County UnitedWayMC.org



United Way of Marathon County has committed to lifting 10,000 community members to financial stability by 2033 through its mission of Uniting to Thrive. Women United has also committed to this goal and will accomplish it by providing a leadership network to create a better place for local women facing various hardships in their lives.

To support this bold goal, we will work to lift women and their families to financial stability by increasing self-sufficiency to improve women's lives, the lives of their families, and the community. We will accomplish this by raising awareness, funds, and resources to help bridge the documented gaps in current services. Your proposal must focus on this work to be considered for grants available through Women United.

To be considered for grants available through Women United, your program must focus on our work of increasing the self-sufficiency of women to improve their lives, the lives of their families, and the community.

Background information about the requesting organization.

Name of Organization/Program: Name of Primary Contact: Street Address: City/State/Zip Code: Telephone Number: E-mail Address: Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN):

In what way does your organization's mission and goals align with Women United's goal of lifting women and families to financial stability?

How much is your organization requesting? Please describe your organization's request with as much detail as possible, including the objectives and/or goals of the project, how funds will be used, and the intended impact of this support. Consider Women United's mission when responding.

UNITED WAY WOMEN UNITED SUPPORT REQUEST FORM



United Way of Marathon County UnitedWayMC.org



How will the success of the project(s) and/or program(s) be measured?

Please provide an overview of other sources supporting the program, as well as detailed information of any other support from the United Way of Marathon County.

Is there any other information your organization would like to provide in consideration of this request?

UNITED WAY WOMEN UNITED SUPPORT REQUEST FORM



United Way of Marathon County UnitedWayMC.org



WHAT HAPPENS NEXT?

Your organization's support request form will be reviewed in accordance with the following Women United support request funding calendar. The due date for support request November 30, 2023, support request forms will be reviewed and we will make a decision on funding by December.

Please note that Women United ("WU") may request additional information from the designated primary contact for your organization in reviewing the support request form.

WU reserves the right to decline your organization's support request form in the following circumstances: (1) the support requested by your organization will not fulfill WU's goals, as set forth at the beginning of this application; (2) the support requested by your organization will not be applied for the benefit of local communities within Marathon County; (3) the support is requested by or for the benefit of an individual or for-profit organization; (4) the support request requires recipient's to participate in religious or faith-based activities or (5) any other circumstance determined by WU in its sole and absolute discretion.

SUBMISSION INFORMATION & QUESTIONS

Please submit your organization's completed support request form to Carly Hanney at United Way. Please contact Carly with questions regarding WU support requests at channey@unitedwaymc.org.